

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Kangsabati Canals Division no I P.O. Amlagora, Dist. Paschim Medinipur Telephone No.& Fax No 03227-265073 E-mail : kcdivn1@gmail.com

Memo No:- 866

Date:-08.11.2016

## **CORRIGENDUM No- 01**

e-NIT No - WBIW / EE / KCD-I / NIT-03(e)/ 2016-17 In respect of e-NIT No - WBIW / EE / KCD-I / NIT-03(e)/ 2016-17 as communicated by Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division no I, Amlagora, Dist. Paschim Medinipur vide Memo No 865, dated 04.11.16. Tender ID : 2016\_IWD\_90069\_1

INSTEAD OF	CHANGED AS
1) E-mail : <u>kcd1@gmail.com</u>	1) E-mail : <u>kcdivn1@gmail.com</u>
2) In page No.1 of 17 of the above NIT Last date & time of submission of e-bids online is on 22.11.2016 till 17.30 hours.	2) In page No.1 of 17 of the above NIT Last date & time of submission of e-bids online is on 22.11.2016 till 16.00 hours.

All other Terms & Condition will remain unchanged until further order. Sd/-

## **Executive Engineer**

## Kangsabati Canals Division No. I

## **Amlagora , Paschim Medinipur** Memo No.: 866/1(28)

Dated: 08.11.16

Copy Submitted/ forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :-

- 1. Chief Engineer, (South), I &W Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake.
- 2. Chief Engineer , West , I &W Directorate , Sadhanpur (Near Polytechnic), Burdwan.
- 3-4 Superintending Engineer I / II, Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 5 Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapore.
- 6-7 District Magistrate, Bankura / Paschim Medinipur, Midnapore.
- 8-9 Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad / Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad,
- 10 Karmadhakshya, Krishi-Sech-o-Samabay Sthayee Samity, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Midnapore
- 11 Karmadhakshya, Krishi-Sech-o-Samabay Sthayee Samity, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore.
- 12-16 The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. II/III/IV/V/B.I Division.
- 17-18 The Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division / KKB Division , Paschim Midnapore.
- 19-20 The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division / Head Quarters Division , Abas , Midnapore.
- 21 District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 22 Nodal Officer, Official Website <u>www.wbiwd.gov.in</u> of I &W Dte. Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake city, Kolkata-91. He is requested to publish the notice in Departmental Website as per documents emailed thereof.
- 23-26 Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-I/II/IV/VII.

- 27 The Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr. II), Kangsabati Canls Division No I .
- 28. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I Amlagora , Paschim Medinipur